
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/12/25 at
12:57:10 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

09/2004
Damage after accident or other incident reported

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Damage reported

67  Service history records

4  Previous owners

Last owned in New Jersey

98  Detailed records available

64,071  Last reported odometer reading

2002 HUMMER H1

WAGON

VIN: 137FA84392E199519
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
6.5L 8 F
DIESEL
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

https://www./carfax.com/company/about


Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Damage reported.
Damage
Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall

Check with an authorized Hummer dealer for any
open recalls.

Ask Your
Dealer

Ask Your
Dealer

Ask Your
Dealer

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem No Problem No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem No Problem

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2003

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

4,536 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/03/2002 10 Demontrond Automotive
Houston, TX
281-872-7200

Vehicle serviced
Body electrical system checked

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Year purchased 2003 2009 2012

Type of owner --- --- ---

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 11 mo. 1 yr. 11 mo. 13 yrs. 6 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
Texas,
Illinois

See Details New Jersey

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 5,154/yr 1,483/yr

Last reported odometer reading 19,000 42,190 64,071

-



demontrond.com

4.3 / 5.0

522 Verified Reviews

06/11/2002 17 Demontrond Automotive
Houston, TX
281-872-7200
demontrond.com

4.3 / 5.0

522 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Engine electrical system checked

08/16/2002 Demontrond Automotive
Houston, TX
281-872-7200
demontrond.com

4.3 / 5.0

522 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

01/09/2003 Demontrond Automotive
Houston, TX
281-872-7200
demontrond.com

4.3 / 5.0

522 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

01/27/2003 575 Demontrond Automotive
Houston, TX
281-872-7200
demontrond.com

4.3 / 5.0

522 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
A/C and heating system checked
Accessories installed
Drivability/performance checked
Electrical system checked
Exterior trim checked
Interior trim checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Trim checked

02/17/2003 1,746 Demontrond Automotive
Houston, TX
281-872-7200
demontrond.com

4.3 / 5.0

522 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
A/C and heating system checked
Accessories installed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Transmission checked
Wheels checked

02/20/2003 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Spring, TX
Title
#10130037661162628

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

03/07/2003 2,237 Demontrond Automotive
Houston, TX
281-872-7200
demontrond.com

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-



4.3 / 5.0

522 Verified Reviews

04/07/2003 3,175 Demontrond Automotive
Houston, TX
281-872-7200
demontrond.com

4.3 / 5.0

522 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
A/C and heating system checked

11/03/2003 5,281 Demontrond Automotive
Houston, TX
281-872-7200
demontrond.com

4.3 / 5.0

522 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Body electrical system checked
Interior trim checked
Transmission checked

12/01/2003 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Spring, TX
Title
#10130037661162628

Title issued or updated

01/21/2004 DeMontrond Auto Group-
Houston
Houston, TX
281-872-7200
demontrond.com

4.3 / 5.0

522 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Body lubricated
Engine checked
Interior trim checked

02/01/2004 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Spring, TX
Title
#10130037661162628

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

02/02/2004 5,837 Demontrond Automotive
Houston, TX
281-872-7200
demontrond.com

4.3 / 5.0

522 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked
Interior trim checked

09/2004 Damage Report Damage after accident or other
incident reported

09/17/2004 6,174 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

10/01/2004 6,397 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

02/09/2005 Texas Registration issued or renewed

-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Spring, TX
Title
#10130037661162628

Passed safety inspection

02/21/2005 9,097 Schepel Cadillac
Merrillville, IN
219-738-1900
schepelcadillac.com

4.8 / 5.0

668 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Drivability/performance checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Owner 2
Purchased: 2005

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

4,465 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/25/2005 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago Heights, IL
Title #X5056056012

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

03/07/2005 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago Heights, IL
Title #X5066853054

Title issued or updated

06/27/2005 11,720 Schepel Cadillac
Merrillville, IN
219-738-1900
schepelcadillac.com

4.8 / 5.0

668 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Alignment checked
Drivability/performance checked
Electrical system checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Trim repaired

11/28/2005 14,146 Schepel Cadillac
Merrillville, IN
219-738-1900
schepelcadillac.com

4.8 / 5.0

668 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked
Fluids checked
Inside rear view mirror replaced
Noise checked
Oil and filter changed
Steering/suspension checked
Steering/suspension lubricated
Trim repaired

12/19/2005 14,410 Schepel Cadillac
Merrillville, IN
219-738-1900
schepelcadillac.com

4.8 / 5.0

668 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
A/C and heating system checked
Fluids checked
Noise checked
Steering/suspension lubricated

-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-



06/19/2006 16,849 Schepel Cadillac
Merrillville, IN
219-738-1900
schepelcadillac.com

4.8 / 5.0

668 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Drivability/performance checked
Electrical system checked
Oil and filter changed
Steering/suspension lubricated
Tires rotated
Trim repaired

01/22/2007 18,911 Schepel Cadillac
Merrillville, IN
219-738-1900
schepelcadillac.com

4.8 / 5.0

668 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

02/12/2007 19,000 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

07/31/2009 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 3
Purchased: 2009

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

5,154 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/07/2009 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago Heights, IL
Title #X9219692245

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
New owner reported

08/25/2009 31,583 Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shepherdsville, KY
Title #092370150056

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Orange

06/03/2010 34,920 Bachman Chevrolet
Louisville, KY
502-495-2860
bachmanchevrolet.com

4.4 / 5.0

879 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

09/27/2010 Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shepherdsville, KY
Title #092370150056

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Orange

07/15/2011 41,313 Craig & Landreth Cars
Louisville, KY
502-447-3450
craigsbestcars.com

4.5 / 5.0

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-



31 Verified Reviews

07/26/2011 41,364 Bachman Chevrolet
Louisville, KY
502-495-2860
bachmanchevrolet.com

4.4 / 5.0

879 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/17/2011 41,445 Bachman Chevrolet
Louisville, KY
502-495-2860
bachmanchevrolet.com

4.4 / 5.0

879 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

08/26/2011 Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shepherdsville, KY
Title #092370150056

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Orange

08/29/2011 Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louisville, KY
Title #112410560551

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Orange

10/12/2011 Craig and Landreth
Shepherdsville
Shepherdsville, KY
502-543-6276
cnlcarsales.com

4.5 / 5.0

31 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

10/20/2011 41,817 Lucas Chevrolet
Lumberton, NJ
609-288-1193
lucaschev.com

4.7 / 5.0

140 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Transmission checked

10/24/2011 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burlington, NJ
Title #ME20112970071

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Orange

11/01/2011 41,868 Lucas Chevrolet
Lumberton, NJ
609-288-1193
lucaschev.com

4.7 / 5.0

140 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Drivability/performance checked
Engine checked
Engine idle checked

01/10/2012 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

-

-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-



02/24/2012 42,190 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

02/27/2012 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

02/27/2012 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

03/16/2012 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Orange

Owner 4
Purchased: 2012

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

1,483 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/16/2012 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, NJ
Title #GD20120761280

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Orange

03/23/2012 43,880 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

04/02/2012 44,041 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Serpentine belt replaced

05/04/2012 45,772 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-

-
-

-
-

-



732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Oil and filter changed

08/31/2012 49,168 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
ABS system checked
Oil and filter changed
Wiper(s) replaced

08/31/2012 49,220 Cranbury GMC
Cranbury, NJ
609-395-5599
cranburybuickgmc.com/

4.5 / 5.0

404 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

09/25/2012 Cranbury GMC
Cranbury, NJ
609-395-5599
cranburybuickgmc.com/

4.5 / 5.0

404 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

09/28/2012 49,366 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
No-start/hard start condition checked

11/13/2012 50,838 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/26/2012 50,839 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/28/2012 52,467 Cranbury GMC
Cranbury, NJ
609-395-5599
cranburybuickgmc.com/

4.5 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-



404 Verified Reviews

12/29/2012 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

02/08/2013 52,682 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

03/14/2013 53,053 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

03/30/2013 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Orange

09/10/2013 54,676 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked

11/05/2013 55,923 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

02/15/2014 56,512 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

03/01/2014 56,582 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-



565 Verified Reviews

03/31/2014 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Orange

04/08/2014 56,956 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked

05/02/2014 57,019 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/31/2014 57,496 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Wheel(s) repaired

01/15/2015 57,885 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
No-start/hard start condition checked

07/07/2015 58,123 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Wheel(s) repaired

07/31/2015 58,164 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Wheel(s) repaired

09/18/2015 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-



565 Verified Reviews

01/19/2016 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Orange

02/26/2016 58,409 Cranbury GMC
Cranbury, NJ
609-395-5599
cranburybuickgmc.com/

4.5 / 5.0

404 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

02/27/2016 58,420 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
ABS system checked
ABS module replaced
Wheel(s) repaired

07/12/2016 58,660 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Starter replaced

01/20/2017 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Orange

07/12/2017 59,109 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

01/04/2018 59,182 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Brake system bled
Computer(s) checked
Drivability/performance checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

02/19/2018 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Orange

01/16/2019 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Orange

-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-



05/20/2019 59,445 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alternator replaced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Safety inspection performed

05/08/2020 59,462 Pro-Cat Complete Auto
Toms River, NJ
732-270-3766
pro-cat.com/

4.9 / 5.0

203 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Body lubricated
Brakes checked
Cooling system checked
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Drivability/performance checked
Engine checked
Exhaust system replaced
Fluids checked
Fuel filter replaced
No-start/hard start condition checked
Oil and filter changed
Power steering checked
Power steering cooler replaced
Starter replaced
Starter solenoid replaced
Transmission fluid changed
Transmission fluid flushed

11/03/2020 59,480 Pro-Cat Complete Auto
Toms River, NJ
732-270-3766
pro-cat.com/

4.9 / 5.0

203 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

06/15/2021 59,637 Pro-Cat Complete Auto
Toms River, NJ
732-270-3766
pro-cat.com/

4.9 / 5.0

203 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Dash gauges checked
Drivability/performance checked
Engine checked
Fuel pump replaced

06/25/2021 59,697 Pro-Cat Complete Auto
Toms River, NJ
732-270-3766
pro-cat.com/

4.9 / 5.0

203 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Drivability/performance checked
Window(s) checked

08/31/2021 59,809 Pro-Cat Complete Auto
Toms River, NJ

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-



732-270-3766
pro-cat.com/

4.9 / 5.0

203 Verified Reviews

10/04/2021 59,840 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Lakewood, NJ
732-363-7400
jimcurley.com

4.8 / 5.0

565 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Fuel injection pump replaced
Safety inspection performed

09/15/2023 63,260 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Keyport, NJ

4.8 / 5.0

332 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Oil and filter changed
Wiper(s) replaced

09/29/2023 63,261 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Keyport, NJ

4.8 / 5.0

332 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/15/2023 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Keyport, NJ

4.8 / 5.0

332 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

03/06/2024 63,509 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Keyport, NJ

4.8 / 5.0

332 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

05/10/2024 63,662 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Keyport, NJ

4.8 / 5.0

332 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Fuel filter replaced

04/14/2025 64,008 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Keyport, NJ

4.8 / 5.0

332 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked

10/08/2025 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

10/29/2025 64,071 Jim Curley Buick GMC
Keyport, NJ

4.8 / 5.0

332 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked

12/10/2025 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www./carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www./carfaxonline.com.

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-

http://www./carfax.com/help
http://www./carfaxonline.com


Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 12/12/25 at 12:57:10 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/12/25 12:57:10 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2002 HUMMER H1 vehicle
(VIN: 137FA84392E199519), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/12/25
at 1:57 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www./carfax.com/company/about

